Tuition and Fees

(Graduate)
Louisiana Resident Nonresident
Non-Resident
Hours Tuition Fees* Total Hours Tuition Fees* Fee Total
1 $ 344.22 $ 64.04|$ 408.26 1 $ 34422 (¢ 64.04 % 694.29 | $1,102.55
2 688.44 128.08 816.52 2 688.44 128.08 1,388.58 | 2,205.10
3 1,032.66 192.12 1,224.78 3 1,032.66 192.12 2,082.87 | 3,307.65
4 1,376.88 256.16 1,633.04 4 1,376.88 256.16 277716 | 4,410.20
5 1,721.10 320.20 2,041.30 5 1,721.10 320.20 3,471.45 | 5,512.75
6 2,065.32 384.24 2,449.56 6 2,065.32 384.24 4,165.74 [ 6,615.30
7 2,409.54 448.28 2,857.82 7 2,409.54 448.28 4,860.03 [ 7,717.85
8 2,753.76 512.32 3,266.08 8 2,753.76 512.32 5,654.32 | 8,820.40
9 3,097.98 576.36 3,674.34 9 3,097.98 576.36 6,248.61 | 9,922.95
10 3,097.98 587.36 3,685.34 10 3,097.98 587.36 6,248.61 | 9,933.95
11 3,097.98 598.36 3,696.34 11 3,097.98 598.36 6,248.61 | 9,944.95
12 3,097.98 609.36 3,707.34 12 3,097.98 609.36 6,248.61 | 9,955.95
Details of fees for graduates

*Fees: Amount per Hour Maximum hours Maximum amount

Operational Fee 5.00 9 45.00

Athletic Fee 14.00 9 126.00

Academic Excellence Fee 10.00 9 90.00

Student Activity Fee 6.00 9 54.00

Technology Fee 5.00 15 75.00

University Center Fee 3.00 9 27.00

Utility Surcharge 2.00 no maximum 24.00 @ 12 hrs.

Building Use Fee 4.00 12 48.00

Student Success Center Fee 8.08 9 72.72

Registration Fee 1.20 9 10.80

Safety Fee 5.76 9 51.84

Total Fee 64.04 624.36
Other fees

Special Fees: Apply to certain courses Amount per Course

HPE Fee 10.00

Online Fee 50.00

Computer Science Fee 25.00

AVE Fee 25.00

Lab Fee 25.00

graphic Design Fee 25.00

MPH Program 123.96

Late Fee 50.00



